

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4234

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone

Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 September 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Senior nursing management team

- (i) The organigramme for the senior nursing management team in the Trust, including Director of Nursing/Head or Chief Nurse or equivalent position(s), together with the Deputy/Assistant Director (or equivalent) structure immediately below the Director/Head Nurse level(s) but above Divisional Head of Nursing or equivalent;
- (ii) For each of the posts at Director/Head (or equivalent) and Deputy/Assistant Director (or equivalent) levels included in the organigramme referenced in question (i):
- 1. On how many occasions over the last five years has the Trust sought to fill a vacancy for the post concerned (ie. for how many vacancies in the nursing top management team has the Trust advertised); and
- 2. How many applications did the Trust receive for each post concerned?
- (i) Nursing & Quality Structure is shown below.

The Trust current Recruitment System keeps vacancy and applicant details for 13 months, therefore in response to question (ii) 1 & 2 this is based on the last 13 months of data

- (ii)
- Assistant Deputy Chief Nurse
- 2.

Nursing & Quality Structure July 2017

